WORLD

RUGBY
16" World Rugby General Assembly

Ballroom

Pullman Paris Montparnasse, Paris

Thursday October 26, 2023

Thursday October 26, 2023

0815

0850

0900

0920

0920

0925

1015

1100

1120

1120

1300

1400

1400

General Assembly Photograph
General Assembly convenes

Official Welcome
Sir Bill Beaumont CBE DL, World Rugby Chairman
Florian Grill, President Fédération Francaise de Rugby

To receive and approve the Minutes of the 2021 World Rugby General
Assembly
David Carrigy, World Rugby Chief International Relations & Participation Officer

To note the composition of the Committees of Council
David Carrigy, World Rugby Chief International Relations & Participation Officer

CEO Address
Alan Gilpin, Chief Executive Officer

Player Welfare

Brett Robinson, World Rugby Executive Board Member

Lindsay Starling, Science and Medical Manager

Mark Harrington, World Rugby Chief Player Welfare & Rugby Services Officer
Networking

General Assembly reconvenes

Membership Services Workshop
Clare Barrell, World Rugby Director of Investments and Member Services

Lunch
General Assembly reconvenes
Finance & Risk Update

Deborah Griffin, Chair of Audit & Risk Committee
Charlotte Samuelson, World Rugby Chief Operations Officer

2310 16TH General Assembly Programme - 26 October 2023 Page 1 of 2



1420

1450

1530

1550

1550

1620

1635

1700

1930

Oceania Rugby Presentation (Donor Funding Opportunities)
Richard Sapias, President Oceania Rugby

Cathy Wong, Council Member Oceania Rugby

Frank Puletua, Geneal Manager Oceania Rugby

World Rugby Content Strategy
James Rothwell, World Rugby Chief Marketing & Content Officer

Networking
General Assembly reconvenes

Participation & Non-Contact Rugby
Jason Lewis, World Rugby Director Participation

Match Official Strategic Plan 2023-2027
Phil Davies, World Rugby Director of Rugby, Player Welfare & Rugby Services

Question and Answer Session
Sally Horrox, Chief of Women'’s Rugby

Closing of the 16" General Assembly
John Jeffrey, World Rugby Vice-Chairman

General Assembly Dinner — Pullman Paris Montparnasse, Paris

2310 16TH General Assembly Programme - 26 October 2023 Page 2 of 2



