

16th World Rugby General Assembly

Ballroom

Pullman Paris Montparnasse, Paris

Thursday October 26, 2023

Thursday October 26, 2023

inursday O	ctober 26, 2023
0815	General Assembly Photograph
0850	General Assembly convenes
0900	Official Welcome Sir Bill Beaumont CBE DL, World Rugby Chairman Florian Grill, President Fédération Française de Rugby
0920	To receive and approve the Minutes of the 2021 World Rugby General Assembly David Carrigy, World Rugby Chief International Relations & Participation Officer
0920	To note the composition of the Committees of Council David Carrigy, World Rugby Chief International Relations & Participation Officer
0925	CEO Address Alan Gilpin, Chief Executive Officer
1015	Player Welfare Brett Robinson, World Rugby Executive Board Member Lindsay Starling, Science and Medical Manager Mark Harrington, World Rugby Chief Player Welfare & Rugby Services Officer
1100	Networking
1120	General Assembly reconvenes
1120	Membership Services Workshop Clare Barrell, World Rugby Director of Investments and Member Services
1300	Lunch
1400	General Assembly reconvenes
1400	Finance & Risk Update Deborah Griffin, Chair of Audit & Risk Committee Charlotte Samuelson, World Rugby Chief Operations Officer

1420	Oceania Rugby Presentation (Donor Funding Opportunities) Richard Sapias, President Oceania Rugby Cathy Wong, Council Member Oceania Rugby Frank Puletua, Geneal Manager Oceania Rugby
1450	World Rugby Content Strategy James Rothwell, World Rugby Chief Marketing & Content Officer
1530	Networking
1550	General Assembly reconvenes
1550	Participation & Non-Contact Rugby Jason Lewis, World Rugby Director Participation
1620	Match Official Strategic Plan 2023-2027 Phil Davies, World Rugby Director of Rugby, Player Welfare & Rugby Services
1635	Question and Answer Session Sally Horrox, Chief of Women's Rugby
1700	Closing of the 16 th General Assembly John Jeffrey, World Rugby Vice-Chairman
1930	General Assembly Dinner – Pullman Paris Montparnasse, Paris